RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, NAMING THE NEW STREETS CONSTRUCTED WITHIN THE TRUMAN WATERFRONT AREA AS SET FORTH IN THE ATTACHED MAP, TO HONOR HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT AFRICAN-AMERICAN FAMILIES OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 15-297, the City Commission authorized the naming of new streets constructed within the Truman Waterfront area in honor of historically significant African-American Residents and Families of the City of Key West; and

WHEREAS, it is important to memorialize the accomplishments, and to preserve the names and legacies of community role models and mentors, for now and for future generations; and

WHEREAS, community stakeholders have recommended that specific streets be named in honor of legacy families including: Allen, Butler, Carey, Evans, Major, Sands, Weech and Welters; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission hereby names streets within the Truman Waterfront area as set forth in the attached map, in honor of historically significant African-American families of Key West.

	Section	<u>2</u> : That	this	Resol	ution	shall	. go	into	ef	fect
imme	diately up	on its p	assage	and a	doptio	n and	autl	hentica	tior	ı by
the	signature	of the	presid	ling o	fficer	and	the	Clerk	of	the
Commi	ission.									
	Passed an	d adopted	d by th	ne City	Commi	ssion	at a	a meeti	.ng l	neld
this	d	ay of			2018.					
	Authentic	ated by	the P	residi	ng Off	icer	and	Clerk	of	the
Comm	ission on		day	of		, 20	18.			
	Filed wit	h the Cle	erk on					_, 2018	3.	
		Mayor Cı	raig Ca	tes						
		Vice May	or Cla	yton L	opez					
		Commissi	oner S	am Kau	fman					
		Commissi	oner R	ichard	Payne					
	Commissioner Margaret Romero									
		Commissi	oner B	illy W	ardlow					
		Commissi	oner J	immy W	eekley					
				CRAIG	CATES,	MAYC	)R			
ATTE	ST:									
CHER	YI SMITH.	CITY CLEF	 RK							